KUZA 4R

Turntables
Stabi S

Stabi S PS
Stabi S

Stabi S 12
Stabi SD
Stabi S12D12
Stabi R

Stabi R base
Stabi RD
Stabi R wood
Stabi Ref 2
Stabi M

XL DC

XL DCno VTA
XL AIR

Tonearms

Stogi S

Stogi S 12

Stogi S 12 VTA
Stogi

Stogi Ref

Stogi Ref 313

Stogi Ref 313 VTA
4 Point 9

4 Point

4 Point 14

Air Line

Air Line- no compresor

Safir 9

KUZMA 2024

Vej. Udsalg DKK

Brass 18,750
Brass - with power supply 32,500
Brass - no lid 17,250
Brass - for 12 inch tonearms - no lid 18,750
Brass - for two 9 inch tonearms - no lid 22,500
Brass - for two 12 inch tonearms - no lid 25,500
Black or silver* 63,000
Black or silver* - no armboard wing - no side panels 54,750
Black or silver* - two armboard wings 71,000
Black or silver* - walnut wood frame - one arm 75,000
Black 81,500
Black with lid 149,750
Brass - with tower No.1 (VTA) 244,250
Brass - with tower No. 3 236,750
Brass- with tower No.1 (VTA) 428,750

Specify mains voltage and frequency. Silver* by order

Black - brass finish - copper wiring - no armbase 11,750
Black - brass finish - copper wiring 16,750
Black - brass finish - copper wiring - no armbase 22,500
Black - copper wiring 23,750
Black - copper wiring 28,500
Black - copper wiring 33,750
Black - copper wiring 39,000
Black - silver wiring- sapphire cups 34,750
Black - silver wiring- sapphire cups 56,750
Black - silver wiring- sapphire cups 82,500
Black - silver wiring 105,000
Black - silver wiring ( with air filters) 83,750
Special silver wiring by Kuzma 143,750

Standard wiring: copper - Cardas, silver - Crystal Cable



Cartridges
CAR 20
CAR20H
CAR 30
CAR 40
CAR 50
CAR 60
Rettiping

Various products

Platis 54*

Platis 65*

Top damping plate 54
Top damping plate 65
Damper feet set 3
Damper feet set 4
Damper foot each

RD ultrasonic kit

RD spare stand+spindle
RD kit DC motor

Carbon brush
Kuzma-SME adaptor

SME 30 round base
Antistatic Sleeves

Arm tower

Zerovibe 6050P

Zerovibe 6050P+40

General accessories
Wooden clamp
Mopane wooden clamp
Outer clamp

S clamp

Strobo disc

45 EP adaptor

Low output
High output
Low output
Low output
Low output
Low output

Replacement with new cartridge

Isolation platform-passive- black or silver* by order

Isolation platform-passive- black or silver* by order

Damping plate 10 mm size 480 x 380 mm
Damping plate 10 mm size 580 x 480 mm
Isolation feet

Isolation feet

Isolation feet

Rack with stand ( 10 LP)

For cleaning extra 10 LP

Only motor-no housing

Mounts arms on SME cutout:standard : 15 mm, thin: 10

mm
Kuzma tonearm fits on SME 30 turntable

50 pcs- limited availability
Brass arm tower- no VTA

Active antivibration platform: 0-120 kg Limited
supply
Active antivibration platform: 50 to 160 kg  Limited
supply

Ebony- limited delivery
Mopane
Bronze

Brass or black by order

To play singles

Vej. Udsalg DKK
15,000

15,000
17,500
22,750
51,000
114,000

22,000

26,000

4,500
5,500
4,500
5,500
1,750
11,250
6,500
1,000
1,500

5,000

8,750
1,000
11,500

299,500

321,000

21,250
15,500
17,500
2,000
1,000
1,250



General spareparts
Mat
Ruby ball

Manuals

Stabi S

Non standard finish:

Black*-all models

RAL colours
RAL colours

RAL colours

PS AC kit

PS AC 5pin DIN cable

Clamp S

Stabi S armboard
Stabi S armboard
Stabi SD 9 kit
Stabi SD 12 kit
Stabi S 9 kit

Stabi S short beam
Stabi S 12 kit

Stabi S platter kit
S wooden platform

S maple platform

S maple platform

Spare parts
Flat belt

Bearing oil

AC motor with pulley
PS AC DIN-DIN cable

Stabi S lid
S 45 adaptor ring

Tonearm brass holder

Main bearing housing

Subplatter with shaft
Platter 30 mm

Motor tower

O ring set of 3

Packing box

All models

*by order

By order — add 3- 4 weeks

Spare parts, if ordered with turntable add ( armboard, SD
kit..)

Spare parts

Power supply with cable

PS- DIN to motor tower bare wires or DIN-DIN cable
Brass or black by order

Standard cut ( Kuzma)

Specify tonearm cut

Adaptor for second 9 inch tonearm

Adaptor for second 12 inch tonearm

Main beam with bearing hole

Shorter part of T beam

Main beam with bearing hole

Addition to 20 mm thick S platter only Limited
supply

Black — 19 mm

Natural — 40 mm
By order RAL- 40 mm — add 3 — 4 weeks

Same for Stabi S, Stabi Ref

Same for Stabi S, Stabi R, Stabi Ref, Stabi M
Specify frequency 50 Hz or 60 Hz or PS

PS — DIN to motor tower — DIN

Specify frequency 50 Hz or 60 Hz

No mat
Brass housing with motor and pulley — specify mains
For T beam suspension

Carboard and foam inserts

Vej. Udsalg DKK
2,250

1,000
1,250

10,500

14,250
2,000
2,000
2,500
3,750
5,000
7,000
5,500
4,500
7,500

2,500

1,000
3,750
5,750

1,500

500
3,750
2,000
3,000
1,000
2,000
2,500
4,250
5,500
8,000
1,250
2,500



Stabi R
Non standard finish
RAL colours

RAL colours

RAL colours

Options

Clamp R

Right arm wing

Left arm wing

Wing armboard
Wing armboard
Wing armboard left
Arm balcony 9 inch
Arm balcony 12 inch
Arm holder

Arm holder- multi

Armboard for holder-multi

Armboard for holder-multi

Wooden frame

Spare parts
Side panel

Side panel
Levelling leg
Flat blue belt R
DC motor
Bearing oil

Packing box

Stabi Reference 2
Spare parts

Stabi Ref armboard
Stabi Ref armboard
Flat belt

Bearing oil

PS AC

PS DIN-DIN cable
Stabi Ref clamp
Platter

Subplatter

Packing box

Stabi M

platter black

By order — add 3- 4 weeks

Spare parts, if ordered with turntable add( wing,
holder,.....)

Spare parts :wing, wing armboard, balcony,
holder,panel...

Same as for Stabi Ref

No armboard

No armboard

Standard cut ( Kuzma 9 & 12 inch)-right side
Specify tonearm cut-right side
Specify tonearm cut-left side
Kuzma cut

Kuzma cut

9 & 12 inch Kuzma cut

Without armboard for holder multi
Kuzma arm cut

Specify arm cut

For Stabi R base only — walnut or natural for Kuzma arm
cut

Standard side aluminium cover ( 16 mm) —fits both sides

Cut for arm balcony L9/L12/R9/R12 ( 16mm)
1pc

Same as for Stabi M

Motor only- no housing

Same for Stabi S, Stabi R, Stabi Ref, Stabi M

Cardboard and foam inserts

Standard cut ( Kuzma 9 inch)

Specify tonearm cut

Same for Stabi S, Stabi Ref

Same for Stabi S, Stabi R, Stabi Ref, Stabi M
Power supply

Same as Stabi R

Cardboard and foam inserts

Vej. Udsalg DKK
10,500

3,500
8,500
9,000
3,000
4,250
4,250
5,500
6,000
4,500
4,500
4,500
5,250

22,250

5,000

5,000
1,750
1,500
13,000
500
2,750

4,250
5,000
1,500
500
14,250
2,000
3,500
14,250
7,250
4,250



Non standard finish
RAL colours

Solid brass

Solid wood

Replacing panels-wood

Repainting panels

Spare parts

M armboard

M armboard

Clamp M

Flat blue belt M
Bearing oil

DC motor

PS DC

PS DC XLR-XLR cable
Remote control

Packing box

Stabi XL DC

Non standard finish
Black

RAL colours

RAL colours

RAL colours

Options

Tonearm tower No.1
Tonearm tower No.3
Tower levelling pad
XL DC kit

XL AIR kit

XL AIR kit no air

XL AIR tower support

Platter always black

Front & side panels (extra 4 — 8 weeks)

Brass finish-front & side panels (extra 4 — 8 weeks)

Front & side panels — American walnut-oil
Existing front and side panels

4 — 8 weeks

Standard cut ( Kuzma 9 inch )

Specify tonearm cut

Same as Stabi Ref & R

Same for Stabi R

Same for Stabi S, Stabi R, Stabi Ref, Stabi M
Motor only- no housing

Same as for XL but different factory pre-set
Specify No. of pins

For M or XL DC

Two wooden boxes and foam inserts

Platter always black

turntable (add to normal price)

Special order — add 4 — 8 weeks (add to normal price)

Parts order with turntable (add to normal price)

Spare parts (add to normal price)

With VTA - standard cut

No VTA —standard cut

Limited delivery

To convert Stabi XL, XL2, XL4 into XL DC
To convert only Stabi XL DC intoXL AIR

Without air compressor but with silver filters

Vej. Udsalg DKK
16,250

35,250

9,500
16,500
22,000

9,500
10,750
3,500
1,500
500
13,000
29,250
4,000
4,250
8,000

4,000
23,500

38,000
25,500
16,000
86,250
190,000
172,000
6,250



Spare parts

XL armboard

XL armboard

XL armboard height ring
Flat blue belt XL

XL clamp

XL bearing oil set
PSDC

PS DC XLR-XLR cable
XL subplatter

XL platter

DC motor

XL motor positioner
XL air support tower
Silver air dryers

XL AIR compressor 50D
Remote pad

Remote control

Packing box

Spare parts
Flat belt kit mod
Round belt

Flat belt

AC motor
Silicone oil
Spring hinges
Standard hinges
Clamp
Armboard

Suspension tower

Standard cut -Kuzma

Specify arm cut

Add +15 mm height to armboard

It has bigger OD — not suitable for M or R
brass

2 pcs PVC bottles

Same as for M but different factory pre-set

Specify No. of pins +0,5 m=120 EUR

Only motor with pulley
PVC tower

brass

Same as Air Line

XL air bearing only

XL DCorM

3 carboard boxes with foam inserts

To convert from round to flat belt — (from 450-600)
Limited availability

Same for S, Ref

With pulley- state 50 Hz or 60 Hz or with PS

For damping suspension

Limited availability

Limited availability

Limited availability

Limited availability

Limited availability

Vej. Udsalg DKK
8,000

9,500
4,250
1,500
5,500
1,000
29,250
4,000
23,000
39,750
13,000
1,500
8,500
11,000
38,500
8,000
4,250
7,250

13,000
1,000
1,500
3,750
1,000
6,250
1,500
2,000
2,000
1,500



Tonearm options
General options
XLR termination

5pin DIN termination

Non standard termination

RCA box

Biwiring

General service
Service or rewiring
Copper wires
Silver wires
Cardas Clear wires
Cable extension
Cable extension
Cable to RCA box
Wires in tube to 5pin

Manuals

General accessories
Kuzma-SME adaptor

5pin DIN arm cable
5pin DIN arm cable
Interconnect standard
Interconnect silver
Cartridge container- 4
Cartridge container- 1
Geometry protractor
Arm cutout protractor
Headshell ballast plate
H/S VTA plate

H/S azimuth plate

General spare parts
Armrest

Cueing device
Kuzma armbase
Kuzma armbase ring
Cartridge clips

RCA connectors pair
RCA connectors pair
Bias

Bias weight

Bias thread

Packing box with foam

Packing box with foam

By order for all tonearms

All standard wiring tonearms - deduct

You supply connectors, etc...

All tonearms

Not available for all arms or wirings ( no RCA box)
Inspection free +includes basic repairs

work (HOUR)

Rewiring in factory

Rewiring in factory

Rewiring in factory

Standard copper- silver : +0.5 m (190-280)
Special silver +0,5m

2/3 of full standard length ( 1m) (375-30)
1/3 of full standard length (0.5 m) (200-290)

Mounts arms over SME cutout:standard :15mm, thin: 10
mm

1.5 m copper RCA or XLR (‘angled 5 pin)

1.5 msilver RCA or XLR (angled 5 pin)

1 m copper RCA —RCA

1 m silver RCA — RCA

Quad — for 4 cartridges with Kuzma headshells
Single — for 1 cartridge with Kuzma headshells
Two zero points- Baerwald

Specify arm

Aluminium 2.5 g — S= 3 mm — specify tonearm
Aluminium 2 g — specify angle 1 or 2 deg — soon

Aluminium 2 g — specify angle 1 or 2 deg — soon

Specify tonearm

Specify tonearm

For all arms

Back plastic ring raise Kuzma armbase for 20 mm
Set of 4 with isolation tubes

KLEI gold

KLEI rhodium

Specify tonearm

Specify tonearm

Specify tonearm
Stogi, Stogi Ref, Stogi S, Stogi S12, Stogi Ref 313, 4P9

Stogi S 12 VTA,Stogi Ref 313 VTA 4P, 4P14

Vej. Udsalg DKK

-1,500
2,250
5,000
5,000
3,500
2,000
8,250

14,000

14,000
6,000

10,500

11,500
6,250
1,250

5,000

11,500
15,750
11,500
15,750
7,250
3,250
1,000
1,000
1,000
1,250
1,250

1,000
1,750
4,000
1,000
1,750
1,250
2,250
1,250
1,000

500

1,250

2,000



Stogi S- all models
Non standard finish
Black- all models
Non standard wires
Silver

Silver

Cardas Clear

Cardas Clear

Spare parts

S armbase

S fingerlift

S nylon bias

S silicone oil

S main counterweight

S thin counterweight

Stogi and Stogi Ref
Non standard wires
Silver

Cardas Clear

Spare parts

Stogi armbase
Stogi fingerlift
Stogi counterweight

Stogi counterweight L

Stogi extra weight

Stogi Ref 313& VTA
Non standard wires
Silver

Cardas Clear

Kondo

Spare parts

Stogi Ref 313 headshell
Kuzma armbase

Stogi Ref 313 fingerlift
Stogi Ref 313 weight

By order

Replacing standard wiring

Stogi S - add to normal price

Stogi S 12 & 12 VTA - add to normal price
Stogi S - add to normal price

Stogi S 12 & 12 VTA - add to normal price

h: 5,5 mm

Same as 4Point

For damping
Thicker: 13 mm

Thinner: 5 mm

Replacing standard wiring
add to normal price

add to normal price

Screws comes only underneath-can use Kuzma armbase

Standard: 162 g
Lighter: 152 g

Ring: specify mass 30g/44mm, 63g/48mm, 129g/56mm

Replacing standard wiring
add to normal price
add to normal price

add to normal price

Marked with one dot
fit all our tonearms- h: 10 mm
Same as Stogi

Ring

Vej. Udsalg DKK

5,000
6,250
5,000
6,250

1,750
500
500
500

1,250

1,000

5,000
5,000

2,000

500
2,000
2,250

1,750

6,250
6,250
18,750

4,000
4,000

500
1,750



4Point

Non standard wires
Cardas Clear

Cardas Clear

Cardas Clear

Kondo

Kondo

Kondo

Spare parts

4Point headshell

4Point 9 headshell
4Point 14 headshell
Kuzma armbase

4Point counterweights set
4Point fingerlift

4Point damping set
4Point silicone oil
4Point 14 kit

4Point tube+parts
4Point VTA tower+parts
4Point vertical damping
4Point VTA ring

4Point PVC ring

Box with foam

Accessories

Bias weight -light

Upgrade
Sapphire cups*

Air Line

Non standard wires
Cardas Clear

Kondo

Accessories

Aiir Line zero switch kit

Replacing standard wiring

4 Point 9 - add to normal price

4 Point single - add to normal price
4 Point 14 - add to normal price

4 Point 9 - add to normal price

4 Point single - add to normal price

4 Point 14 - add to normal price

No dot

marked with 3 dots

Marked with 2 dots

fit all our tonearms
Weights+spacers

Fitall 4P

Complete for vertical and horizontal direction
For damping

To convert 4Point into 4Point 14
60% of export price

60% of export price

Spare paddle

5mm

20 mm

Specify tonearm

S/Ruby cup: for older 4P&4P14:

Description
Replacing standard wiring
add to normal price

add to normal price

Eliminates compressor’s electrical switching noise

Vej. Udsalg DKK

5,000
6,250
7,500
13,500
17,250
19,750

4,000
4,000
4,000
4,000
49,500
500
4,750
1,000
48,000

1,000
1,000

750
2,250

1,000

18,500

7,500
19,750

6,000



Spare parts

Air Line lighter weight
Kuzma armbase
Tangential protractor
Air Line damping kit

Aiir Line silicone oil

Parts for air supply
Compressor 30D

Air Line drain bottles
Air Line air tube 1m
Air dryer filter-silver
Air pressure regulator
Compressor 0il 0.5 1

Packing box

Non standard wires
Spare parts
Counterweight

Packing box

Lighter counterweight
fit all our tonearms
For Air Line only

For older models

For damping

Specify mains and frequency
Double PVC bottles for moisture and oil collection

Black PVC 4 mm tube

Metal body

ask

Vej. Udsalg DKK
2,000

4,000
1,750
6,000
1,000

25,250
2,500
500
11,000
4,000
1,250
4,250

4,750
2,750



